
Utah Tech (2-8,0-0 WAC) -vs- Boise St. (6-2,0-0 Mountain West)
12/03/24 at ExtraMile Arena, Boise, ID

 
 

 
 
Utah Tech 64

Boise St. 87

Date: 12/03/24
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 10,282
Site: ExtraMile Arena, Boise, ID
Referees: Thomas Nunez, Mike Littlewood, Michael Irving

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Utah Tech 31 33 64
Boise St. 48 39 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Gonsalves,Noa * 35 4-9 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 10
06 Bieker,Justin * 26 4-8 2-4 0-1 0-2 2 4 2 0 0 0 10
00 Riley,Beon * 21 2-6 1-4 3-4 1-1 2 4 1 2 0 1 8
10 Rainwater,Tennessee * 28 3-9 0-1 1-2 3-1 4 2 0 4 1 2 7
08 Byrd,Hakim * 26 3-8 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 2 6
19 Ariyibi,Samuel 22 4-6 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 4 0 2 2 0 9
01 Schenck,Hunter 12 3-3 1-1 2-3 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 9
23 Hutchings,Stone 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
54 Misic,Pavle 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Berrett,Britton 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
03 Turay,Unisa 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
05 Grant,Dallin 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-53 8-23 8-12 8-14 22 18 10 14 3 6 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71 % 5-15   33.33 % 2-5   40.00 %
Second Half 12-22   54.55 % 3-8   37.50 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 24-53   45.3 % 8-23   34.8 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Degenhart,Tyson * 26 7-7 1-1 6-6 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 1 21
22 Buchanan,Javan * 21 4-9 0-3 2-4 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 10
11 Cardenas,Alvaro * 29 3-5 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 0 10 1 0 2 9
01 Stanley,O'Mar * 18 3-7 0-2 2-4 1-3 4 3 1 2 1 1 8
00 Bowie,Julian * 25 2-7 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 3 6
13 Meadow,Andrew 25 4-7 2-3 4-4 4-4 8 2 0 0 0 0 14
44 Anderson,Dylan 19 5-11 0-0 4-5 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 14
10 Ugbo,Emmanuel 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
05 Keene,RJ 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 1 1 0 0 2
07 Lockett,Chris 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0
20 Ramirez,Brennan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-57 7-20 20-25 14-24 38 15 19 9 1 7 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-26   69.23 % 2-4   50.00 % 10-12   83.33 %
Second Half 12-31   38.71 % 5-16   31.25 % 10-13   76.92 %
Total 30-57   52.6 % 7-20   35.0 % 20-25   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise St.
19:38 MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JAVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BYRD,HAKIM --
MISS 3PTR by BYRD,HAKIM 19:18
REBOUND OFF by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE --
MISS 3PTR by GONSALVES,NOA 19:12
REBOUND OFF by RILEY,BEON --
MISS 3PTR by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 18:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
18:22 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by STANLEY,O'MAR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BIEKER,JUSTIN 18:01
REBOUND OFF by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE --
MISS 3PTR by BYRD,HAKIM 17:55

-- REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,O'MAR
17:46 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
17:21 FOUL  by BUCHANAN,JAVAN

GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,BEON(in the paint) 17:05 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by BIEKER,JUSTIN --
FOUL  by RILEY,BEON 16:53

16:40 TURNOVER  by STANLEY,O'MAR
STEAL  by BYRD,HAKIM 16:40
TURNOVER  by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 16:34

16:34 STEAL  by BOWIE,JULIAN
FOUL  by BIEKER,JUSTIN 16:24

16:11 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JAVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARDENAS,ALVARO

TURNOVER  by BYRD,HAKIM 15:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42

15:42 SUB OUT by BOWIE,JULIAN
15:42 SUB OUT by STANLEY,O'MAR
15:42 SUB IN by KEENE,RJ
15:42 SUB IN by MEADOW,ANDREW

SUB OUT by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 15:42
SUB IN by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 15:42

15:24 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JAVAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BIEKER,JUSTIN 15:07 5-8 H 3
ASSIST  by BYRD,HAKIM --

15:07 FOUL  by DEGENHART,TYSON
MISS FT by BIEKER,JUSTIN 15:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MEADOW,ANDREW
FOUL  by BIEKER,JUSTIN 14:58

14:58 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by DEGENHART,TYSON
SUB OUT by BIEKER,JUSTIN 14:58
SUB IN by BERRETT,BRITTON 14:58

14:58 5-10 H 5 GOOD FT by DEGENHART,TYSON
14:58 SUB OUT by DEGENHART,TYSON
14:58 SUB IN by ANDERSON,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by RILEY,BEON 14:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MEADOW,ANDREW

14:20 MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JAVAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 14:20
REBOUND DEF by BYRD,HAKIM --
MISS 3PTR by GONSALVES,NOA 14:12

-- REBOUND DEF by KEENE,RJ
13:58 TURNOVER  by KEENE,RJ

STEAL  by BYRD,HAKIM 13:58
GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,HAKIM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:52 7-10 H 3

13:39 7-12 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CARDENAS,ALVARO(in the paint)



13:22 FOUL  by MEADOW,ANDREW
13:22 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
13:22 SUB IN by DEGENHART,TYSON

MISS LAYUP by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL(in the paint) 13:14
REBOUND OFF by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL --
GOOD TIPIN by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL(in the paint) 13:08 9-12 H 3

13:00 9-14 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,DYLAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 12:37

12:37 SUB OUT by CARDENAS,ALVARO
12:37 SUB IN by BOWIE,JULIAN

SUB OUT by RILEY,BEON 12:37
SUB IN by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 12:37

12:37 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,DYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 12:13
TURNOVER  by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 12:13

11:48 MISS DUNK by ANDERSON,DYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE --
MISS LAYUP by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(in the paint) 11:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MEADOW,ANDREW
10:57 9-16 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,DYLAN
MISS LAYUP by GONSALVES,NOA(in the paint) 10:43

-- REBOUND DEF by KEENE,RJ

10:35 9-18 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by DEGENHART,TYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KEENE,RJ
10:16 FOUL  by BOWIE,JULIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:16
10:16 SUB OUT by DEGENHART,TYSON
10:16 SUB OUT by KEENE,RJ
10:16 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,DYLAN
10:16 SUB IN by STANLEY,O'MAR
10:16 SUB IN by CARDENAS,ALVARO
10:16 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,JAVAN

GOOD LAYUP by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL(in the paint) 10:03 11-18 H 7
SUB OUT by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 09:52
SUB IN by RILEY,BEON 09:52

09:46 MISS 3PTR by BOWIE,JULIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MEADOW,ANDREW

FOUL  by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 09:31
09:31 MISS FT by BUCHANAN,JAVAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:31 11-19 H 8 GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,JAVAN

MISS JUMPER by BYRD,HAKIM(in the paint) 09:22
-- REBOUND DEF by CARDENAS,ALVARO

08:58 MISS JUMPER by STANLEY,O'MAR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:51 11-21 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CARDENAS,ALVARO(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by RILEY,BEON(in the paint) 08:31
REBOUND OFF by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL --
GOOD LAYUP by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL(in the paint) 08:27 13-21 H 8
FOUL  by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 08:06

08:06 13-22 H 9 GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
08:06 SUB OUT by BOWIE,JULIAN
08:06 SUB OUT by MEADOW,ANDREW
08:06 SUB IN by DEGENHART,TYSON
08:06 SUB IN by LOCKETT,CHRIS

SUB OUT by RILEY,BEON 08:06
SUB OUT by BYRD,HAKIM 08:06
SUB OUT by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 08:06
SUB IN by TURAY,UNISA 08:06
SUB IN by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 08:06



SUB IN by MISIC,PAVLE 08:06
08:06 MISS FT by BUCHANAN,JAVAN

REBOUND DEF by MISIC,PAVLE --
MISS 3PTR by BERRETT,BRITTON 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DEGENHART,TYSON
FOUL  by MISIC,PAVLE 07:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:46

07:46 13-23 H 10 GOOD FT by STANLEY,O'MAR(fastbreak)
07:46 13-24 H 11 GOOD FT by STANLEY,O'MAR(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 07:38 15-24 H 9

07:18 15-26 H 11 GOOD DUNK by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARDENAS,ALVARO

07:10 FOUL  by LOCKETT,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by GONSALVES,NOA 06:55 18-26 H 8
ASSIST  by BERRETT,BRITTON --

06:39 18-28 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JAVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOCKETT,CHRIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:35
06:35 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
06:35 SUB IN by UGBO,EMMANUEL

TURNOVER  by TURAY,UNISA 06:32
06:32 STEAL  by CARDENAS,ALVARO

SUB OUT by MISIC,PAVLE 06:32
SUB IN by RILEY,BEON 06:32

06:11 MISS JUMPER by UGBO,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 06:11

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:11 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by BERRETT,BRITTON 06:11
SUB IN by HUTCHINGS,STONE 06:11

06:11 SUB OUT by STANLEY,O'MAR
06:11 SUB IN by KEENE,RJ

MISS LAYUP by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(in the paint) 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by UGBO,EMMANUEL

05:39 18-30 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by KEENE,RJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARDENAS,ALVARO

05:29 FOUL  by UGBO,EMMANUEL
GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHINGS,STONE 05:14 21-30 H 9
ASSIST  by TURAY,UNISA --
FOUL  by TURAY,UNISA 04:56

04:56 SUB OUT by KEENE,RJ
04:56 SUB IN by MEADOW,ANDREW
04:56 21-31 H 10 GOOD FT by CARDENAS,ALVARO

SUB OUT by GONSALVES,NOA 04:56
SUB IN by BIEKER,JUSTIN 04:56

04:56 21-32 H 11 GOOD FT by CARDENAS,ALVARO
GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,BEON 04:35 24-32 H 8
ASSIST  by HUTCHINGS,STONE --

04:18 24-35 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DEGENHART,TYSON
-- ASSIST  by CARDENAS,ALVARO

MISS 3PTR by RILEY,BEON 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by CARDENAS,ALVARO

03:55 24-37 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARDENAS,ALVARO

MISS JUMPER by BIEKER,JUSTIN 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by CARDENAS,ALVARO

03:17 TURNOVER  by UGBO,EMMANUEL
STEAL  by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 03:17
GOOD LAYUP by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 03:11 26-37 H 11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:09

03:09 SUB OUT by DEGENHART,TYSON



03:09 SUB OUT by LOCKETT,CHRIS
03:09 SUB OUT by UGBO,EMMANUEL
03:09 SUB IN by BOWIE,JULIAN
03:09 SUB IN by STANLEY,O'MAR
03:09 SUB IN by ANDERSON,DYLAN

SUB OUT by TURAY,UNISA 03:09
SUB OUT by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 03:09
SUB OUT by HUTCHINGS,STONE 03:09
SUB IN by BYRD,HAKIM 03:09
SUB IN by GONSALVES,NOA 03:09
SUB IN by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 03:09

02:50 26-39 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MEADOW,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARDENAS,ALVARO

02:33 FOUL  by STANLEY,O'MAR
GOOD FT by RILEY,BEON 02:33 27-39 H 12
MISS FT by RILEY,BEON 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,O'MAR
02:18 27-42 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BOWIE,JULIAN

-- ASSIST  by CARDENAS,ALVARO
MISS 3PTR by RILEY,BEON 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CARDENAS,ALVARO
01:42 MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,O'MAR

-- REBOUND OFF by MEADOW,ANDREW
FOUL  by RILEY,BEON 01:35

01:35 27-43 H 16 GOOD FT by MEADOW,ANDREW
SUB OUT by RILEY,BEON 01:35
SUB OUT by BIEKER,JUSTIN 01:35
SUB IN by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 01:35
SUB IN by BERRETT,BRITTON 01:35

01:35 27-44 H 17 GOOD FT by MEADOW,ANDREW
MISS LAYUP by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(in the paint) 01:18
REBOUND OFF by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE --

01:16 FOUL  by ANDERSON,DYLAN
GOOD FT by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 01:16 28-44 H 16
MISS FT by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,O'MAR
01:05 28-46 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by STANLEY,O'MAR(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(in the paint) 00:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 00:31 31-46 H 15
ASSIST  by GONSALVES,NOA --

00:05 31-48 H 17 GOOD DUNK by ANDERSON,DYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STANLEY,O'MAR

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise St.
20:00 SUB OUT by MEADOW,ANDREW
20:00 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,DYLAN
20:00 SUB IN by DEGENHART,TYSON
20:00 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,JAVAN

SUB OUT by BERRETT,BRITTON 20:00
SUB OUT by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 20:00
SUB IN by RILEY,BEON 20:00
SUB IN by BIEKER,JUSTIN 20:00
TURNOVER  by BYRD,HAKIM 19:38

19:38 STEAL  by STANLEY,O'MAR
FOUL  by RILEY,BEON 19:21

19:21 31-49 H 18 GOOD FT by DEGENHART,TYSON
19:21 31-50 H 19 GOOD FT by DEGENHART,TYSON

MISS 3PTR by BYRD,HAKIM 18:59



-- REBOUND DEF by DEGENHART,TYSON
18:40 MISS JUMPER by BOWIE,JULIAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BOWIE,JULIAN
FOUL  by RILEY,BEON 18:38
SUB OUT by RILEY,BEON 18:38
SUB IN by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 18:38

18:25 MISS 3PTR by CARDENAS,ALVARO
-- REBOUND OFF by STANLEY,O'MAR

18:15 MISS 3PTR by BOWIE,JULIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN,JAVAN

18:11 31-52 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JAVAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GONSALVES,NOA 17:52

17:52 STEAL  by BOWIE,JULIAN
FOUL  by BIEKER,JUSTIN 17:45

17:45 MISS FT by STANLEY,O'MAR(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:45 MISS FT by STANLEY,O'MAR(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BIEKER,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 17:29

17:29 STEAL  by BOWIE,JULIAN
17:20 MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,O'MAR

REBOUND DEF by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL --
MISS 3PTR by BIEKER,JUSTIN 17:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
17:03 31-54 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by STANLEY,O'MAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARDENAS,ALVARO
16:36 FOUL  by STANLEY,O'MAR
16:36 SUB OUT by STANLEY,O'MAR
16:36 SUB IN by ANDERSON,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by BIEKER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 16:35 33-54 H 21
ASSIST  by BYRD,HAKIM --

16:27 33-57 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by BOWIE,JULIAN
-- ASSIST  by CARDENAS,ALVARO

MISS JUMPER by BYRD,HAKIM(in the paint) 15:59
-- REBOUND DEF by DEGENHART,TYSON

15:52 33-60 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by CARDENAS,ALVARO
TURNOVER  by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 15:31

15:31 STEAL  by CARDENAS,ALVARO
FOUL  by GONSALVES,NOA 15:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:14

15:14 SUB OUT by CARDENAS,ALVARO
15:14 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
15:14 SUB IN by KEENE,RJ
15:14 SUB IN by MEADOW,ANDREW

SUB OUT by BYRD,HAKIM 15:14
SUB IN by GRANT,DALLIN 15:14

15:14 33-61 H 28 GOOD FT by DEGENHART,TYSON
15:14 33-62 H 29 GOOD FT by DEGENHART,TYSON

SUB OUT by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 15:14
SUB IN by BYRD,HAKIM 15:14
TURNOVER  by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 14:52

14:39 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,DYLAN
GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,HAKIM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:34 35-62 H 27

14:15 TURNOVER  by BOWIE,JULIAN
STEAL  by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 14:15
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,DALLIN(in the paint) 13:57

-- REBOUND DEF by DEGENHART,TYSON
FOUL  by GRANT,DALLIN 13:43

13:43 35-63 H 28 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,DYLAN
13:43 SUB OUT by BOWIE,JULIAN
13:43 SUB OUT by DEGENHART,TYSON
13:43 SUB IN by CARDENAS,ALVARO



13:43 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
13:43 35-64 H 29 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(in the paint) 13:19 37-64 H 27
13:08 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DALLIN --
MISS JUMPER by GONSALVES,NOA 12:49

-- REBOUND DEF by KEENE,RJ
12:23 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JAVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by KEENE,RJ
12:12 37-66 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,DYLAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARDENAS,ALVARO
12:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:09
12:09 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,DYLAN
12:09 SUB IN by STANLEY,O'MAR

SUB OUT by GONSALVES,NOA 12:09
SUB IN by SCHENCK,HUNTER 12:09
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,DALLIN 11:39

11:39 BLOCK  by STANLEY,O'MAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 11:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:39
SUB OUT by GRANT,DALLIN 11:39
SUB IN by RILEY,BEON 11:39

11:26 TURNOVER  by CARDENAS,ALVARO
GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,HAKIM(in the paint) 11:09 39-66 H 27

10:56 MISS 3PTR by CARDENAS,ALVARO
-- REBOUND OFF by KEENE,RJ

10:50 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MEADOW,ANDREW

10:44 MISS LAYUP by MEADOW,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MEADOW,ANDREW

10:39 39-68 H 29 GOOD TIPIN by MEADOW,ANDREW(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by RILEY,BEON 10:24
FOUL  by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 10:10

10:10 SUB OUT by KEENE,RJ
10:10 SUB IN by DEGENHART,TYSON
09:55 TURNOVER  by STANLEY,O'MAR

STEAL  by RILEY,BEON 09:55
09:47 FOUL  by STANLEY,O'MAR

GOOD FT by RILEY,BEON(fastbreak) 09:47 40-68 H 28
SUB OUT by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 09:47
SUB IN by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 09:47
GOOD FT by RILEY,BEON(fastbreak) 09:47 41-68 H 27

09:34 MISS DUNK by STANLEY,O'MAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL --
GOOD 3PTR by BIEKER,JUSTIN 09:08 44-68 H 24
ASSIST  by RILEY,BEON --
FOUL  by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 08:44

08:44 44-69 H 25 GOOD FT by MEADOW,ANDREW
08:44 SUB OUT by STANLEY,O'MAR
08:44 SUB IN by ANDERSON,DYLAN

SUB OUT by BYRD,HAKIM 08:44
SUB IN by GONSALVES,NOA 08:44

08:44 44-70 H 26 GOOD FT by MEADOW,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by GONSALVES,NOA 08:23
REBOUND OFF by SCHENCK,HUNTER --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHENCK,HUNTER(in the paint) 08:19 46-70 H 24

08:00 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
REBOUND DEF by GONSALVES,NOA --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHENCK,HUNTER 07:46 49-70 H 21
ASSIST  by BIEKER,JUSTIN --



FOUL  by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 07:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:34

07:34 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
07:34 SUB IN by BOWIE,JULIAN
07:34 49-71 H 22 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,DYLAN
07:34 49-72 H 23 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,DYLAN

TURNOVER  by RILEY,BEON 07:20
07:20 STEAL  by DEGENHART,TYSON
07:10 MISS 3PTR by MEADOW,ANDREW

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BIEKER,JUSTIN 07:06

07:06 SUB OUT by CARDENAS,ALVARO
07:06 SUB IN by LOCKETT,CHRIS
07:06 MISS FT by ANDERSON,DYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:48 MISS LAYUP by MEADOW,ANDREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL --
MISS JUMPER by BIEKER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MEADOW,ANDREW
06:01 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,DYLAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 06:01
REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BEON --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHENCK,HUNTER(in the paint) 05:48 51-72 H 21

05:48 FOUL  by BOWIE,JULIAN
05:48 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,DYLAN
05:48 SUB IN by UGBO,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by RILEY,BEON 05:48
SUB IN by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 05:48
GOOD FT by SCHENCK,HUNTER 05:48 52-72 H 20

05:19 52-74 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by DEGENHART,TYSON
05:04 FOUL  by MEADOW,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by GONSALVES,NOA(in the paint) 04:54 54-74 H 20
04:34 MISS 3PTR by BOWIE,JULIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DEGENHART,TYSON
04:22 54-77 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by MEADOW,ANDREW

-- ASSIST  by LOCKETT,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(in the paint) 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DEGENHART,TYSON
03:52 54-80 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by MEADOW,ANDREW(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BOWIE,JULIAN
MISS 3PTR by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWIE,JULIAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:18

03:18 SUB OUT by DEGENHART,TYSON
03:18 SUB IN by ANDERSON,DYLAN
03:18 SUB OUT by MEADOW,ANDREW
03:18 SUB IN by KEENE,RJ
03:10 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,DYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIEKER,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by BIEKER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 02:53 56-80 H 24

02:28 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,DYLAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,DYLAN

02:23 56-82 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,DYLAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SCHENCK,HUNTER 02:08
SUB OUT by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 02:08
SUB OUT by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 02:08
SUB IN by HUTCHINGS,STONE 02:08
SUB IN by MISIC,PAVLE 02:08

01:57 TURNOVER  by UGBO,EMMANUEL
STEAL  by GONSALVES,NOA 01:57

01:41 FOUL  by ANDERSON,DYLAN
GOOD FT by MISIC,PAVLE 01:41 57-82 H 25



SUB OUT by BIEKER,JUSTIN 01:41
SUB IN by BERRETT,BRITTON 01:41
GOOD FT by MISIC,PAVLE 01:41 58-82 H 24

01:24 MISS 3PTR by BOWIE,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by BERRETT,BRITTON --

01:13 FOUL  by LOCKETT,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by GONSALVES,NOA(in the paint) 01:03 60-82 H 22

00:48 60-84 H 24 GOOD DUNK by ANDERSON,DYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOWIE,JULIAN

00:42 SUB OUT by BOWIE,JULIAN
00:42 SUB IN by RAMIREZ,BRENNAN
00:32 FOUL  by KEENE,RJ

GOOD FT by SCHENCK,HUNTER 00:32 61-84 H 23
MISS FT by SCHENCK,HUNTER 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by KEENE,RJ
00:13 MISS 3PTR by LOCKETT,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by KEENE,RJ
00:04 61-87 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by UGBO,EMMANUEL

-- ASSIST  by LOCKETT,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by GONSALVES,NOA(fastbreak) 00:01 64-87 H 23
ASSIST  by HUTCHINGS,STONE --


